Jazz
J
A
Z
-S
T
E
A

12"
[304.8 mm]
Ordering Guide
JAZ-STEALTH DI
MODEL NO. DIRECTION
2 = 2 ft
3 = 3 ft
4 = 4 ft
8 = 8 ft
UNV =
120/277
S = SurfaceJAZ-STEALTH
MOUNTING LENGTH FINISH OPTIONS
W = White
CC = Custom
Color
VOLTAGE
DI = Direct/
Indirect
NUMBER OF
LAMPS
2
LAMPS
T8
T5
T5HO
40CF
50CF
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
Jazz
J
A
Z
-S
T
E
A
LT
H
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
90
180
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1089 1089 1089 1089 1089
10 993 1012 1020 1023 1022
20 903 930 969 994 1010
30 781 813 865 937 969
40 602 637 710 802 842
50 407 459 573 679 728
60 180 275 430 552 588
70 55.9 140 315 443 492
80 38.4 87.4 202 336 389
90 15.3 42.0 70.9 158 196
100 6.06 110 242 339 391
110 0.48 53.3 191.1 373 426
120 0.18 25.3 88.5 145 193
130 0.05 5.75 51.4 84.9 96.7
140 0.02 0.33 15.0 41.9 51.0
150 0.03 0.16 0.57 7.05 12.3
160 0.00 0.04 0.14 0.07 0.10
170 0.00 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.00
180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20